

Bid Tabulation

City of Arp
 Barron Street Utilities and Paving
 TDA #7216019 and HEI #780022
 May 24, 2017
 2:00 p.m.

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Mark Barker dba H & H Construction		7-H Construction Co., Inc.		John Wright Construction, Inc.		AAA Sanitation, Inc.		Longview Bridge & Road, Ltd.		Whitewater Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Allowance for backfill density testing	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	Stormwater pollution prevention plan	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	Traffic control plan	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
SEWER:														
S1	Mobilization	1 LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,958.50	5,958.50	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
S2	8" SDR 26 CL 160 PVC sanitary sewer line	1,107 LF	8.50	9,409.50	28.00	30,996.00	15.00	16,605.00	7.00	7,749.00	50.00	55,350.00	55.00	60,885.00
S3	8" Restrained joint SDR 26 CL 160 PVC sanitary sewer line	180 LF	20.00	3,600.00	38.00	6,840.00	28.00	5,040.00	15.00	2,700.00	80.00	14,400.00	115.00	20,700.00
S4	12" Bore & welded steel encasement	160 LF	145.00	23,200.00	190.00	30,400.00	140.00	22,400.00	165.00	26,400.00	160.00	25,600.00	350.00	56,000.00
S5	0-5' Trenching	755 LF	5.00	3,775.00	0.20	151.00	12.00	9,060.00	21.00	15,855.00	6.00	4,530.00	5.00	3,775.00
S6	5-8' Trenching	306 LF	10.00	3,060.00	0.50	153.00	12.00	3,672.00	27.00	8,262.00	12.00	3,672.00	10.00	3,060.00
S7	8-10' Trenching	66 LF	25.00	1,650.00	1.00	66.00	20.00	1,320.00	40.00	2,640.00	16.00	1,056.00	18.00	1,188.00
S8	Trench & excavation safety (over 5' deep)	372 LF	10.00	3,720.00	0.09	33.48	1.00	372.00	2.00	744.00	12.00	4,464.00	9.00	3,348.00
S9	New 4'Ø manhole, 6' deep with inflow insert	6 EA	2,450.00	14,700.00	2,700.00	16,200.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,300.00	19,800.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	5,900.00	35,400.00
S10	Extra depth of manhole (over 6')	7 VF	152.00	1,064.00	123.00	861.00	200.00	1,400.00	200.00	1,400.00	125.00	875.00	350.00	2,450.00
S11	Far side 4" customer service transfer, including pavement repair	6 EA	900.00	5,400.00	1,290.00	7,740.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	3,300.00	19,800.00
S12	4" Service line from house to new sewer main	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,550.00	5,100.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
S13	Repair pavement with base rock	1,015 LF	5.00	5,075.00	7.40	7,511.00	12.00	12,180.00	3.50	3,552.50	18.00	18,270.00	65.00	65,975.00
S14	Connect to existing line	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	740.00	1,480.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
S15	Cap and abandon existing line	1 EA	150.00	150.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
S16	Core drill into existing manhole	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
WATER:														
W1	Mobilization	1 LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,746.00	3,746.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
W2	2" HDPE DR 11 CTS water line	60 LF	10.00	600.00	21.00	1,260.00	20.00	1,200.00	15.00	900.00	31.00	1,860.00	34.00	2,040.00
W3	6" C-900 DR 18 PVC water line	1,510 LF	11.00	16,610.00	22.50	33,975.00	20.00	30,200.00	22.00	33,220.00	50.00	75,500.00	51.00	77,010.00
W4	Cap and abandon water line	2 EA	600.00	1,200.00	985.00	1,970.00	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,450.00	2,900.00
W5	2" Threaded gate valve with box & pad	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	765.00	1,530.00	800.00	1,600.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	900.00	1,800.00
W6	6" MJ gate valve with box & pad	4 EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,105.00	4,420.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	1,350.00	5,400.00
W7	Fire hydrant exclusive of tee, isolation valve, and valve box with pad	2 EA	2,750.00	5,500.00	3,065.00	6,130.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	4,600.00	9,200.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
W8	Remove and dispose of fire hydrant	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	375.00	750.00	400.00	800.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	500.00	1,000.00
W9	6" Tapping sleeve and valve	3 EA	1,600.00	4,800.00	1,450.00	4,350.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	2,800.00	8,400.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
W10	Near side customer service transfer, including pavement repair	7 EA	600.00	4,200.00	1,190.00	8,330.00	600.00	4,200.00	750.00	5,250.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
W11	Far side customer service transfer, including pavement repair	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,425.00	2,850.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
W12	Repair pavement with base rock	445 LF	5.00	2,225.00	10.40	4,628.00	12.00	5,340.00	3.50	1,557.50	18.00	8,010.00	65.00	28,925.00
W13	6"x2" Saddle, installed and complete	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	720.00	1,440.00	600.00	1,200.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
W14	Ductile iron fittings, complete with thrust restraint glands and concrete thrust blocking	0.507 TN	10,000.00	5,070.00	5,500.00	2,788.50	8,000.00	4,056.00	8,000.00	4,056.00	9,000.00	4,563.00	5,500.00	2,788.50
W15	Reseed disturbed areas	1,125 LF	0.50	562.50	1.14	1,282.50	1.00	1,125.00	2.00	2,250.00	2.00	2,250.00	1.50	1,687.50
PAVING:														
P1	Mobilization	1 LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
P2	Asphalt pulverization and 6' deep mixing with existing base rock	3,224 SY	10.00	32,240.00	3.75	12,090.00	8.00	25,792.00	5.30	17,087.20	5.00	16,120.00	22.00	70,928.00
P3	4" Base rock	3,224 SY	15.00	48,360.00	9.00	29,016.00	8.79	28,338.96	14.00	45,136.00	14.00	45,136.00	15.00	48,360.00
P4	2.5" HMAc	3,380 SY	20.00	67,600.00	20.80	70,304.00	18.00	60,840.00	19.00	64,220.00	22.00	74,360.00	42.00	141,960.00
P5	Backfill shoulders along both sides of paved areas and reseed	1,550 LF	5.00	7,750.00	1.00	1,550.00	3.00	4,650.00	4.50	6,975.00	6.00	9,300.00	30.00	46,500.00
P6	6" Concrete valley gutter	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	50,500.00	50,500.00
P7	8" HDPE culvert	331 LF	10.50	3,475.50	17.00	5,627.00	21.00	6,951.00	12.00	3,972.00	90.00	29,790.00	33.00	10,923.00
P8	15" HDPE culvert	34 LF	25.00	850.00	48.00	1,632.00	28.00	952.00	22.00	748.00	165.00	5,610.00	47.00	1,598.00
P9	Repair pavement with base rock	237 LF	5.00	1,185.00	16.00	3,792.00	12.00	2,844.00	3.50	829.50	22.00	5,214.00	65.00	15,405.00
TOTAL BID				\$334,131.50		\$334,650.98		\$336,937.96		\$351,953.70		\$581,330.00		\$882,706.00
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES:														
DA1	Give reduction in price to proof roll the completed HMAc pavement in lieu of density testing	1 LS	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
DA2	Give the reduction in price to decrease the base rock thickness from 4" to 2"	3,224 SY	0.00	0.00	3.40	10,961.60	0.00	0.00	3.50	11,284.00	4.00	12,896.00	4.00	12,896.00
DA3	Give the reduction in price to decrease the HMAc thickness from 2 1/2" to 2"	3,380 SY	2.40	8,112.00	2.20	7,436.00	0.00	0.00	2.25	7,605.00	2.25	7,605.00	5.00	16,900.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES:														
AA1	Give the addition in price to fill the abandoned sewer line north of Linwood with flowable fill and cap both ends	1 LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
AA2	Give the price to install a prepackaged lift station at th residence of 103 Barron St. - not eligible for TDA funds	1 LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
AA3	Give the price to install 8" ductile iron pipe in lieu of 8" PVC from Station 6+59 to 7+79 for sewer line B	120 LF	55.00	6,600.00	40.25	4,830.00	85.00	10,200.00	59.00	7,080.00	105.00	12,600.00	100.00	12,000.00